
In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

See Footnotes on Last Page of Gas Charges History

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

History of Gas Charges
Due to the Operation of Rider 2

(Cents per Therm)

Factors for Transportation Customers
(Riders FST, SST, P, CFY and AGG) 

Non- Total Standby Standby Aggregation
Effective Commodity Commodity Hub Credit Gas Demand Commodity Balancing Storage Hub Credit 100% of

Date Gas Charge Gas Charge Gas Charge1 (1) Charge Charge (2) Charge (3) Gas Charge Gas Charge (4) Gas Charge2 (1) AMIP

May 1, 2025 (5) 51.32 4.34 3.34 59.00 25.89 n/a n/a 0.58 1.22 n/a
April 1, 2025 48.80 4.14 (0.15) 52.79 25.39 n/a n/a 0.57 (0.05) n/a

March 1, 2025 42.16 4.42 (5.88) 40.70 25.82 n/a n/a 0.59 (2.37) 34.77
February 1, 2025 34.75 5.19 (1.00) 38.94 27.91 n/a n/a 0.65 (0.46) 40.76
January 1, 2025 29.81 5.59 (1.95) 33.45 29.38 n/a n/a 0.69 (0.83) 44.59



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

See Footnotes on Last Page of Gas Charges History

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

History of Gas Charges
Due to the Operation of Rider 2

(Cents per Therm)

Factors for Transportation Customers
(Riders FST, SST, P, CFY and AGG) 

Non- Total Standby Standby Aggregation
Effective Commodity Commodity Hub Credit Gas Demand Commodity Balancing Storage Hub Credit 100% of

Date Gas Charge Gas Charge Gas Charge1 (1) Charge Charge (2) Charge (3) Gas Charge Gas Charge (4) Gas Charge2 (1) AMIP

December 1, 2024 23.81 8.69 (0.77) 31.73 49.60 n/a n/a 1.13 (0.36) 27.39
November 1, 2024 24.12 8.00 0.00 32.12 42.30 n/a n/a 0.95 0.00 18.95

October 1, 2024 22.65 7.41 0.00 30.06 36.42 n/a n/a 0.81 0.00 19.98
September 1, 2024 21.87 6.88 (0.07) 28.68 32.62 n/a n/a 0.71 (0.01) 19.34

August 1, 2024 30.78 6.30 0.02 37.10 30.03 n/a n/a 0.66 0.00 17.04
July 1, 2024 30.52 5.94 (0.53) 35.93 28.99 n/a n/a 0.64 (0.10) 17.14

June 1, 2024 23.15 5.41 (0.41) 28.15 27.68 n/a n/a 0.61 (0.10) 18.72
May 1, 2024 23.07 5.39 (1.18) 27.28 27.98 n/a n/a 0.63 (0.29) 16.80
April 1, 2024 21.67 5.09 (0.83) 25.93 27.41 n/a n/a 0.63 (0.32) 13.99

March 1, 2024 31.18 4.70 (1.99) 33.89 26.96 n/a n/a 0.62 (0.75) 14.16
February 1, 2024 29.11 5.05 (1.23) 32.93 28.18 n/a n/a 0.67 (0.54) 15.67
January 1, 2024 26.91 5.25 (0.27) 31.89 28.90 n/a n/a 0.68 (0.12) 54.94



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

See Footnotes on Last Page of Gas Charges History

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

History of Gas Charges
Due to the Operation of Rider 2

(Cents per Therm)

Factors for Transportation Customers
(Riders FST, SST, P, CFY and AGG) 

Non- Total Standby Standby Aggregation
Effective Commodity Commodity Hub Credit Gas Demand Commodity Balancing Storage Hub Credit 100% of

Date Gas Charge Gas Charge Gas Charge1 (1) Charge Charge (2) Charge (3) Gas Charge Gas Charge (4) Gas Charge2 (1) AMIP

December 1, 2023 28.62 7.43 (0.62) 35.43 32.95 n/a n/a 0.69 (0.28) 21.30
November 1, 2023 30.98 7.73 0.00 38.71 37.06 n/a n/a 0.80 0.00 23.95

October 1, 2023 26.84 6.86 (0.01) 33.69 30.71 n/a n/a 0.65 0.00 23.29
September 1, 2023 25.09 6.34 0.13 31.56 28.20 n/a n/a 0.59 0.02 22.82

August 1, 2023 24.28 5.80 (0.31) 29.77 26.48 n/a n/a 0.56 (0.06) 23.48
July 1, 2023 19.44 5.25 0.12 24.81 25.17 n/a n/a 0.53 0.02 22.90

June 1, 2023 18.85 5.20 (0.49) 23.56 25.46 n/a n/a 0.54 (0.13) 20.14
May 1, 2023 30.44 5.52 0.06 36.02 27.22 n/a n/a 0.59 0.01 19.40
April 1, 2023 24.46 6.02 (0.72) 29.76 28.25 n/a n/a 0.63 (0.24) 19.78

March 1, 2023 20.22 5.36 (0.63) 24.95 28.87 n/a n/a 0.65 (0.24) 23.33
February 1, 2023 36.88 5.52 (0.13) 42.27 29.90 n/a n/a 0.69 (0.05) 23.26
January 1, 2023 51.38 5.82 (0.20) 57.00 31.12 n/a n/a 0.72 (0.09) 32.47



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

See Footnotes on Last Page of Gas Charges History

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

History of Gas Charges
Due to the Operation of Rider 2

(Cents per Therm)

Factors for Transportation Customers
(Riders FST, SST, P, CFY and AGG) 

Non- Total Standby Standby Aggregation
Effective Commodity Commodity Hub Credit Gas Demand Commodity Balancing Storage Hub Credit 100% of

Date Gas Charge Gas Charge Gas Charge1 (1) Charge Charge (2) Charge (3) Gas Charge Gas Charge (4) Gas Charge2 (1) AMIP

December 1, 2022 49.32 6.22 (0.27) 55.27 37.37 n/a n/a 0.95 (0.11) 61.35
November 1, 2022 64.85 6.31 0.00 71.16 36.25 n/a n/a 0.92 0.00 49.06

October 1, 2022 101.57 5.73 0.00 107.30 31.29 n/a n/a 0.78 0.00 50.78
September 1, 2022 99.66 5.05 0.01 104.72 27.75 n/a n/a 0.69 0.00 70.20

August 1, 2022 107.95 4.39 0.02 112.36 25.50 n/a n/a 0.63 0.00 83.05
July 1, 2022 121.40 3.74 0.01 125.15 23.88 n/a n/a 0.60 0.00 68.16

June 1, 2022 114.14 3.50 0.09 117.73 23.51 n/a n/a 0.59 0.02 74.20
May 1, 2022 95.70 3.64 (0.10) 99.24 23.87 n/a n/a 0.61 (0.03) 77.93
April 1, 2022 58.10 3.45 (0.30) 61.25 23.20 n/a n/a 0.60 (0.10) 63.87

March 1, 2022 56.18 4.17 (0.27) 60.08 24.75 n/a n/a 0.66 (0.09) 46.00
February 1, 2022 54.57 5.15 (0.14) 59.58 27.47 n/a n/a 0.76 (0.06) 44.83
January 1, 2022 50.38 5.24 (0.16) 55.46 27.73 n/a n/a 0.76 (0.07) 41.65



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

See Footnotes on Last Page of Gas Charges History

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

History of Gas Charges
Due to the Operation of Rider 2

(Cents per Therm)

Factors for Transportation Customers
(Riders FST, SST, P, CFY and AGG) 

Non- Total Standby Standby Aggregation
Effective Commodity Commodity Hub Credit Gas Demand Commodity Balancing Storage Hub Credit 100% of

Date Gas Charge Gas Charge Gas Charge1 (1) Charge Charge (2) Charge (3) Gas Charge Gas Charge (4) Gas Charge2 (1) AMIP

December 1, 2021 60.74 7.51 (0.11) 68.14 47.33 n/a n/a 1.34 (0.05) 36.01
November 1, 2021 66.97 6.90 0.00 73.87 39.35 n/a n/a 1.09 0.00 48.94

October 1, 2021 66.18 6.38 0.00 72.56 33.85 n/a n/a 0.92 0.00 52.61
September 1, 2021 60.39 5.78 0.00 66.17 29.73 n/a n/a 0.80 0.00 47.97

August 1, 2021 59.97 5.27 0.00 65.24 27.43 n/a n/a 0.73 0.00 39.10
July 1, 2021 58.03 4.78 (0.04) 62.77 25.76 n/a n/a 0.69 (0.01) 36.08

June 1, 2021 53.49 4.39 (0.18) 57.70 24.69 n/a n/a 0.67 (0.05) 31.23
May 1, 2021 49.52 4.11 (0.40) 53.23 24.12 n/a n/a 0.66 (0.10) 27.50
April 1, 2021 43.56 3.15 (0.38) 46.33 19.79 n/a n/a 0.53 (0.13) 25.41

March 1, 2021 28.97 3.85 (0.63) 32.19 21.26 n/a n/a 0.58 (0.24) 24.71
February 1, 2021 25.91 4.13 (0.64) 29.40 22.37 n/a n/a 0.64 (0.26) 227.51
January 1, 2021 24.92 4.33 (0.38) 28.87 23.10 n/a n/a 0.66 (0.16) 25.27

(1) Hub Credit Gas Charge (HCGC1) applies to Retail and CFY customers.  Hub Credit Gas Charge (HCGC2) applies to Large Volume Transportation customers.
(2) As of May 1, 2012 the Standby Demand Charge is equal to the effective monthly Demand Gas Charge as filed with the Illinois Commerce Commission.  From January 28, 2010 through April 30, 2012 
      the Standby Demand Charge was 86% of the effective monthly Demand Gas Charge.  From August 1, 2008 through January 27, 2010 the Standby Demand Charge was 87% of the effective
       monthly Demand Gas Charge.  Prior to August 1, 2008, the Standby Demand Charge was 50% of the effective monthly Demand Gas Charge. 
(3) As of January 28, 2010 the Standby Commodity Charge is based on Daily and Average Monthly Index Prices (AMIP) based on published citygate prices in Platt's "Gas Daily".  As a result, the Standby
      Commodity Charge is no longer reported under Rider 2.  August 1, 2008 through January 27, 2010:  Standby Commodity Charge was the Commodity Gas Charge plus 13% of the Non-Commodity Gas 
      Charge.  Prior to August 1, 2008, Standby Commodity Charge was the Commodity Gas Charge plus 50% of the Non-Commodity Gas Charge excluding the Transition Surcharge.
(4) As of May 1, 2012 the Storage Gas Charge replaces the Aggregation Balancing Gas Charge for Rider CFY and the Standby Demand Charge for Rider SST.
(5) Preliminary



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective 
Date 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Jan. 1 1.026 1.034 1.035 1.037 1.039 1.046 1.050 1.052 1.048 1.045 1.046
Feb. 1 1.028 1.035 1.035 1.037 1.040 1.046 1.051 1.051 1.048 1.044 1.046
Mar. 1 1.029 1.036 1.035 1.037 1.041 1.047 1.051 1.051 1.048 1.046 1.046
Apr. 1 1.030 1.036 1.035 1.037 1.042 1.049 1.051 1.051 1.047 1.046 1.047
May 1 1.032 1.036 1.035 1.037 1.043 1.049 1.051 1.050 1.046 1.047
Jun. 1 1.032 1.036 1.035 1.037 1.044 1.051 1.050 1.050 1.045 1.046
Jul. 1 1.033 1.035 1.036 1.037 1.044 1.050 1.051 1.050 1.045 1.046
Aug. 1 1.033 1.035 1.036 1.038 1.044 1.050 1.051 1.050 1.045 1.046
Sep. 1 1.034 1.035 1.037 1.038 1.044 1.050 1.051 1.049 1.045 1.046
Oct. 1 1.034 1.035 1.037 1.038 1.045 1.050 1.051 1.049 1.045 1.046
Nov. 1 1.034 1.035 1.037 1.038 1.045 1.050 1.051 1.049 1.045 1.046
Dec. 1 1.034 1.035 1.036 1.039 1.045 1.050 1.051 1.049 1.045 1.046

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

BTU Factors in Effect
(Number of Therms Per 100 Cubic Feet of Gas)

Calendar Years 2015 Through Present



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective 
Date 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Jan. 1 1.62 1.39 2.39 1.51 1.52 1.77 1.27 0.79 2.33 0.98 3.00
Feb. 1 1.60 1.38 2.35 1.47 1.63 1.60 1.35 0.91 2.14 1.29 2.82
Mar. 1 1.40 1.56 2.32 1.42 1.72 1.35 1.40 1.01 1.96 1.65 2.64
Apr. 1 1.36 1.67 2.23 1.42 1.76 1.43 0.88 1.70 1.69 2.00 2.36
May 1 1.34 1.81 2.09 1.43 1.94 1.26 0.91 1.80 1.46 2.30
Jun. 1 1.38 1.96 1.89 1.46 1.88 1.21 0.99 1.79 1.32 2.61
Jul. 1 1.43 1.88 1.92 1.47 2.01 1.12 1.03 1.81 1.20 2.87
Aug. 1 1.38 1.92 1.90 1.39 2.12 1.06 1.05 1.81 1.08 3.10
Sep. 1 1.38 2.03 1.83 1.36 2.05 0.99 1.14 2.36 0.33 3.32
Oct. 1 1.36 2.20 1.68 1.39 2.09 1.00 1.12 2.38 0.24 3.49
Nov. 1 1.33 2.31 1.56 1.34 2.15 1.04 1.06 2.34 0.38 3.43
Dec. 1 1.37 2.30 1.61 1.33 1.97 1.14 0.76 2.49 0.67 3.21

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

Recovery Adjustment Under Rider 11
Incremental Costs for Environmental Actvities

(Cents Per Therm)

Calendar Years 2015 Through Present



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

 Sales  Transp.  Sales  Transp.  Sales  Transp.  Sales  Transp.  Sales  Transp. 
6/1/2015 8/31/2015 (1.15)$         (0.27)$         (0.09)$         (0.08)$         (3.22)$         (1.08)$         (131.81)$     (131.81)$     -$             -$             
9/1/2015 5/31/2016 (1.17)$         (0.27)$         (0.09)$         (0.07)$         (3.25)$         (1.06)$         (130.61)$     (130.61)$     -$             -$             
6/1/2016 8/31/2016 2.14$           0.94$           0.23$          0.06$          2.38$           1.06$           (0.64)$         (0.64)$         -$             -$             
9/1/2016 5/31/2017 2.10$           0.94$           0.23$          0.06$          2.22$           1.06$           (3.31)$         (3.31)$         -$             -$             
6/1/2017 8/31/2017 1.57$           0.76$           0.22$          0.07$          1.76$           0.87$           -$             -$             -$             -$             
9/1/2017 5/31/2018 1.48$           0.72$           0.22$          0.07$          1.77$           0.88$           1.40$           1.40$           -$             -$             
6/1/2018 8/31/2018 1.01$           0.83$           0.14$          0.09$          1.21$           1.22$           65.28$        65.28$        -$             -$             
9/1/2018 5/31/2019 0.97$           0.81$           0.14$          0.09$          1.13$           1.19$           65.63$        65.63$        -$             -$             
6/1/2019 8/31/2019 2.02$           1.58$           (0.01)$         (0.03)$         0.29$           0.68$           30.23$        30.23$        27.71$        23.23$        
9/1/2019 5/31/2020 2.02$           1.58$           (0.01)$         (0.03)$         0.30$           0.69$           33.45$        33.45$        27.71$        23.23$        
6/1/2020 8/31/2020 4.32$           3.05$           0.25$          0.18$          3.71$           2.83$           (16.87)$       (16.87)$       4.83$           4.13$           
9/1/2020 5/31/2021 4.25$           3.01$           0.25$          0.18$          3.73$           2.85$           (16.07)$       (16.07)$       10.47$        10.64$        
6/1/2021 8/31/2021 2.66$           1.91$           (0.02)$         (0.07)$         3.25$           2.35$           318.31$      318.31$      0.28$           0.26$           
9/1/2021 5/31/2022 2.43$           1.79$           (0.02)$         (0.07)$         3.30$           2.40$           318.67$      318.67$      0.76$           0.43$           
6/1/2022 8/31/2022 1.16$           1.18$           (0.36)$         (0.30)$         0.32$           0.99$           6.20$           6.20$           -$             -$             
9/1/2022 5/31/2023 1.09$           1.15$           (0.36)$         (0.30)$         0.49$           1.13$           (0.57)$         (0.57)$         (0.85)$         (0.39)$         
6/1/2023 8/31/2023 3.28$           2.72$           0.39$          0.40$          0.07$           1.40$           (1.69)$         (1.69)$         25.97$        22.59$        
9/1/2023 9/30/2023 0.97$           1.15$           (1.28)$         (0.46)$         (2.26)$         (0.15)$         (21.99)$       (10.80)$       12.12$        9.62$           

10/1/2023 5/31/2024 0.97$           1.15$           (0.56)$         (0.46)$         (2.26)$         (0.15)$         (21.99)$       (10.80)$       12.12$        9.62$           
6/1/2024 8/31/2024 3.91$           2.41$           0.87$          0.60$          3.27$           1.97$           8.90$           8.90$           18.79$        14.89$        
9/1/2024 5/31/2025 3.92$           2.42$           0.94$          0.60$          3.31$           1.98$           6.95$           6.95$           22.53$        16.87$        

 Service 
Classification No. 8 

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Adjustments Under Rider UEA

(Dollars per Customer per Month)

2015 Through Present

Effective
From

Effective
To

 Service 
Classification No. 1 Non-

Heating 
 Service 

Classification No. 2 
 Service 

Classification No. 4 

 Service 
Classification No. 1 

Heating 



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

1/21/2012 6/26/2013
6/27/2013 1/27/2015
1/28/2015 11/30/2023
12/1/2023

0.0000

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Adjustments Under Rider UEA-GC

(Uncollectible Factor)

Inception Through Present

 Service 
Classification No. 1                           

Non-Heating 

 Service 
Classification No. 1                                   

Heating 
 Service 

Classification No. 2 
 Service 

Classification No. 4 
 Service 

Classification No. 8 

0.0002

0.0341 0.0341 0.0157 0.0000

0.0371 0.0338 0.0109 0.0016

0.0461 0.0372 0.0139 0.0001
0.0508 0.0288 0.0123



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the 
information above.

Sales Transp. Sales Transp. Sales Transp.
1/1/2011 1/31/2011 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07 0.94 0.94
2/1/2011 2/28/2011 (2.90) (2.90) (2.90) (2.90) (2.62) (2.62)
3/1/2011 3/31/2011 (2.77) (2.77) (2.77) (2.77) (2.39) (2.39)
4/1/2011 4/30/2011 (2.37) (2.37) (2.37) (2.37) (3.39) (3.39)
5/1/2011 5/31/2011 (3.26) (3.26) (3.26) (3.26) (5.10) (5.10)
6/1/2011 6/30/2011 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 (0.48) (0.48)
7/1/2011 7/31/2011 (1.25) (1.25) (1.25) (1.25) (4.15) (4.15)
8/1/2011 8/31/2011 (17.40) (17.40) (17.40) (17.40) (8.03) (8.03)
9/1/2011 9/30/2011 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 (1.60) (1.60)

10/1/2011 10/31/2011 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.13 (0.61) (0.61)
11/1/2011 11/30/2011 1.55 1.55 1.55 1.55 0.11 0.11
12/1/2011 12/31/2011 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 (0.12) (0.12)
1/1/2012 1/31/2012 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.80 0.80
2/1/2012 2/29/2012 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.04 1.04
3/1/2012 3/31/2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4/1/2012 12/31/2012 0.56 0.56 0.56 0.56 0.54 0.54
4/1/2013 12/31/2013 2.74 2.74 2.74 2.74 1.36 1.36
4/1/2014 12/31/2014 (3.93) (3.93) (3.25) (3.25) (2.32) (2.32)
4/1/2015 12/31/2015 (5.17) (5.17) 0.15 0.15 (2.56) (2.56)
4/1/2016 12/31/2016 (0.47) (0.47) 2.83 2.83 (0.87) (0.87)
4/1/2017 12/31/2017 0.62 0.62 2.31 2.31 (0.11) (0.11)
4/1/2018 12/31/2018 1.13 1.13 3.22 3.22 (0.31) (0.31)
4/1/2019 12/31/2019 (4.65) (4.65) (1.65) (1.65) (1.85) (1.85)
4/1/2020 12/31/2020 (4.23) (4.23) (1.36) (1.36) (2.73) (2.73)
4/1/2021 12/31/2021 (0.74) (0.74) (2.02) (2.02) 0.39 0.39
4/1/2022 12/31/2022 0.24 0.24 (0.95) (0.95) 1.42 1.42
4/1/2023 12/31/2023 (3.28) (3.28) (4.79) (4.79) (1.69) (1.69)
4/1/2024 12/31/2024 4.31 4.31 1.55 1.55 1.51 1.51
4/1/2025 12/31/2025 17.76 17.76 33.62 33.62 6.54 6.54

Effective
From

Effective
To

Service 
Classification No. 1                       

Heating

Service 
Classification No. 1                       

Non-Heating
Service 

Classification No. 2

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Adjustments Under Rider VBA

(Cents per Therm)

2011 Through Present



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the 
information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

 Service
Classification

No. 1 

 Service
Classification

No. 2 

 Service
Classification

Nos. 4, 5, 7 and 
8 

7/1/2011 5/31/2012 0.0079$             0.0081$             0.0036$             
6/1/2012 8/31/2012 0.0096$             0.0171$             0.0102$             
9/1/2012 10/31/2012 0.0061$             0.0180$             0.0116$             

11/1/2012 5/31/2013 0.0107$             0.0175$             0.0114$             
6/1/2013 8/31/2013 0.0129$             0.0341$             0.0274$             
9/1/2013 5/31/2014 0.0086$             0.0359$             0.0262$             
6/1/2014 7/31/2014 0.0105$             0.0203$             0.0151$             
8/1/2014 8/31/2014 0.0109$             0.0219$             0.0145$             
9/1/2014 5/31/2015 0.0052$             0.0074$             (0.0064)$           
6/1/2015 8/31/2015 0.0092$             0.0197$             0.0141$             
9/1/2015 5/31/2016 0.0047$             0.0158$             0.0095$             
6/1/2016 8/31/2016 0.0103$             0.0279$             0.0205$             
9/1/2016 5/31/2017 0.0094$             0.0248$             0.0157$             
6/1/2017 12/31/2017 0.0075$             0.0121$             0.0046$             
1/1/2018 3/31/2018 0.0134$             0.0214$             0.0136$             
4/1/2018 12/31/2018 0.0192$             0.0195$             0.0055$             
1/1/2019 3/31/2019 0.0132$             0.0209$             0.0133$             
4/1/2019 12/31/2019 0.0149$             0.0084$             0.0064$             
1/1/2020 3/31/2020 0.0127$             0.0204$             0.0130$             
4/1/2020 12/31/2020 0.0143$             0.0153$             0.0076$             
1/1/2021 3/31/2021 0.0128$             0.0210$             0.0136$             
4/1/2021 12/31/2021 0.0106$             0.0307$             0.0211$             
1/1/2022 3/31/2022 0.0166$             0.0194$             0.0130$             
4/1/2022 12/31/2022 0.0147$             0.0287$             0.0226$             
1/1/2023 3/31/2023 0.0177$             0.0187$             0.0124$             
4/1/2023 12/31/2023 0.0076$             0.0148$             0.0143$             
1/1/2024 3/31/2024 0.0195$             0.0177$             0.0115$             
4/1/2024 12/31/2024 0.0103$             0.0299$             0.0186$             
1/1/2025 2/28/2025 0.0217$             0.0166$             0.0108$             
3/1/2025 3/31/2025 0.0217$             0.0165$             0.0107$             
4/1/2025 12/31/2025 0.0132$             0.0353$             0.0219$             

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Adjustments Under Rider EOA

(Dollar per Therm)

Inception Through Present



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

Storage
Banking

  Charge(1)

Storage
Service

   Charge(2)
1/21/2012 5/31/2012 0.550 4.234
6/1/2012 5/31/2013 0.550 4.121
6/1/2013 6/26/2013 0.550 3.920

6/27/2013 7/31/2013 0.490 3.514
8/1/2013 12/31/2013 0.490 3.734
1/1/2014 5/31/2014 0.490 3.771
6/1/2014 7/31/2014 0.510 3.524
8/1/2014 1/27/2015 0.510 2.714

1/28/2015 2/25/2015 0.570 3.121
2/26/2015 5/31/2015 0.560 3.079
6/1/2015 7/31/2015 0.530 3.514
8/1/2015 5/31/2016 0.530 3.224
6/1/2016 7/31/2016 0.570 3.704
8/1/2016 5/31/2017 0.570 4.284
6/1/2017 7/31/2017 0.610 3.889
8/1/2017 5/31/2018 0.610 4.429
6/1/2018 7/31/2018 0.610 3.680
8/1/2018 5/31/2019 0.610 3.280
6/1/2019 7/31/2019 0.610 3.704
8/1/2019 5/31/2020 0.610 3.374
6/1/2020 7/31/2020 0.580 3.655
8/1/2020 5/31/2021 0.580 3.555
6/1/2021 7/31/2021 0.530 3.632
8/1/2021 5/31/2022 0.530 3.802
6/1/2022 7/31/2022 0.460 3.658
8/1/2022 5/31/2023 0.460 3.678
6/1/2023 7/31/2023 0.460 3.603
8/1/2023 11/30/2023 0.460 3.863

12/1/2023 1/18/2024 0.999 7.821
1/19/2024 5/31/2024 0.997 7.812
6/1/2024 6/6/2024 1.000 7.420
6/7/2024 7/31/2024 0.997 7.425
8/1/2024 5/31/2025 0.997 8.795

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Rider SSC - Storage Service Charge

(Cents per Therm)

Inception Through Present

     (1) Per therm of storage capacity
(2) Per therm of gas delivered



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the 
information above.

2/1/2022 2/28/2022 18.05%
3/1/2022 3/31/2022 21.37%
4/1/2022 4/30/2022 28.77%
5/1/2022 5/31/2022 36.04%
6/1/2022 6/30/2022 38.24%
7/1/2022 7/31/2022 40.62%
8/1/2022 8/31/2022 41.73%
9/1/2022 9/30/2022 41.27%

10/1/2022 10/31/2022 37.14%
11/1/2022 11/30/2022 27.90%
12/1/2022 12/31/2022 22.88%
1/1/2023 1/31/2023 19.60%
2/1/2023 2/28/2023 20.88%
3/1/2023 3/31/2023 25.00%
4/1/2023 4/30/2023 33.54%
5/1/2023 5/31/2023 41.83%
6/1/2023 6/30/2023 43.37%
7/1/2023 7/31/2023 46.85%
8/1/2023 8/31/2023 48.19%
9/1/2023 9/30/2023 47.79%

10/1/2023 10/31/2023 42.91%
11/1/2023 11/30/2023 32.87%
12/1/2023 12/31/2023 0.00%
1/1/2024 3/31/2024 0.00%
4/1/2024 4/30/2024 1.42%
5/1/2024 5/31/2024 2.13%
6/1/2024 6/30/2024 2.28%
7/1/2024 7/31/2024 2.53%
8/1/2024 8/31/2024 2.63%
9/1/2024 9/30/2024 2.55%

10/1/2024 10/31/2024 0.95%
11/1/2024 11/30/2024 0.61%
12/1/2024 12/31/2024 0.46%
1/1/2025 1/31/2025 0.00%
2/1/2025 2/28/2025 0.00%
3/1/2025 3/31/2025 0.00%
4/1/2025 4/30/2025 0.65%

Effective
From

Effective
To Percentage

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Qualifying Infrastructure Plant

2022 Through Present



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

5/1/2018 4/30/2019
5/1/2019 7/31/2019
8/1/2019 4/30/2020
5/1/2020 7/31/2020
8/1/2020 4/30/2021
5/1/2021 7/31/2021
8/1/2021 4/30/2022
5/1/2022 7/31/2022
8/1/2022 4/30/2023
5/1/2023 7/31/2023
8/1/2023 4/30/2024
5/1/2024 7/31/2024
8/1/2024 4/30/2025 0.06073 0.01704 0.00776 0.00394 0.00552

0.04940 0.01410 0.00677 0.00336 0.00390

0.04503 0.01342 0.00632 0.00296 0.00426
0.05080 0.01295 0.00600 0.00308 0.00363
0.03538 0.01094 0.00506 0.00266 0.00490

0.02561 0.00703 0.00312 0.00170 0.00229

0.01626 0.00383 0.00183 0.00096 0.00110

 Service 
Classification No. 8 

0.00043

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Charges Under Rider ICTA

(Invested Capital Tax Adjustment)

(Amount Per Therm)

Inception Through Present

 Service 
Classification No. 1                           

Non-Heating 

 Service 
Classification No. 1                                   

Heating 
 Service 

Classification No. 2 
 Service 

Classification No. 4 
0.00746 0.00160 0.00077 0.00038
0.01889 0.00395 0.00190 0.00097 0.00104

0.02955 0.00700 0.00313 0.00173 0.00180

0.04055 0.01040 0.00476 0.00247 0.00280

0.04928 0.01497 0.00668 0.00326 0.00406
0.04377 0.01641 0.00707 0.00338 0.00489



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

5/1/2018 4/30/2019
5/1/2019 5/31/2019
6/1/2019 7/31/2019
8/1/2019 11/30/2019

12/1/2019 4/30/2020
5/1/2020 7/31/2020
8/1/2020 4/30/2021
5/1/2021 7/31/2021
8/1/2021 4/30/2022
5/1/2022 7/31/2022
8/1/2022 4/30/2023
5/1/2023 7/31/2023
8/1/2023 11/30/2023

12/1/2023 4/30/2024
5/1/2024 7/31/2024
8/1/2024 4/30/2025 (0.01728) (0.00434) (0.00146) (0.00084) (0.00260)

(0.00054) (0.00015) (0.00007) (0.00004) (0.00004)

(0.07925) (0.02423) (0.01152) (0.00523) (0.00839)
(0.09096) (0.02319) (0.01074) (0.00551) (0.00650)
(0.07751) (0.02570) (0.01201) (0.00644) (0.01474)

(0.08241) (0.02396) (0.01058) (0.00569) (0.00928)

(0.08031) (0.02223) (0.01058) (0.00569) (0.00735)
(0.07771) (0.02180) (0.01037) (0.00555) (0.00714)

 Service 
Classification No. 1                           

Non-Heating 

 Service 
Classification No. 1                                   

Heating 
 Service 

Classification No. 2 
 Service 

Classification No. 4 
 Service 

Classification No. 8 

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Charges Under Rider VITA

(Variable Income Tax Adjustment)

(Amount Per Therm)

Inception Through Present

(0.10626) (0.02311) (0.01102) (0.00548) (0.00610)
(0.11619) (0.02431) (0.01173) (0.00596) (0.00638)
(0.11321) (0.02371) (0.01143) (0.00581) (0.00619)

(0.10043) (0.02374) (0.01065) (0.00585) (0.00612)

(0.09374) (0.02397) (0.01095) (0.00573) (0.00644)

(0.07631) (0.02331) (0.01042) (0.00508) (0.00632)
(0.06714) (0.02590) (0.01113) (0.00525) (0.00803)
(0.05637) (0.02329) (0.00989) (0.00452) (0.00673)



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information 
above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

6/1/2018 5/31/2019
6/1/2019 8/31/2019
9/1/2019 5/31/2020
6/1/2020 8/31/2020
9/1/2020 5/31/2021
6/1/2021 8/31/2021
9/1/2021 5/31/2022
6/1/2022 8/31/2022
9/1/2022 5/31/2023
6/1/2023 8/31/2023
9/1/2023 5/31/2024
6/1/2024 8/31/2024
9/1/2024 5/31/2025

0.04$                                  
0.02$                                  0.20$                                  15.00$                                

0.40$                                  30.00$                                

Inception Through Present

0.02$                                  0.20$                                  15.00$                                
0.04$                                  0.40$                                  30.00$                                

0.02$                                  0.20$                                  15.00$                                

0.06$                                  0.60$                                  

0.20$                                  15.00$                                
0.02$                                  0.20$                                  15.00$                                
0.02$                                  

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Public Utility Assessment Charge

Under Rider 1

(Dollars Per Customer Per Month)

 S.C. No. 1 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
less than 4,000,000 

Therms 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
4,000,000 Therms or 

more 

0.04$                                  0.40$                                  30.00$                                

45.00$                                

0.02$                                  0.20$                                  15.00$                                
0.03$                                  0.30$                                  22.50$                                

0.03$                                  0.30$                                  22.50$                                

0.06$                                  0.60$                                  45.00$                                



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

10/1/2020 5/31/2021 $ 0.16 $ 0.88 $ 1.63 $ 109.88 $ 41.10
6/1/2021 9/30/2023 $ 0.17 $ 1.23 $ 1.79 $ 120.27 $ 45.48

10/1/2023 12/31/2023 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
1/1/2024 1/31/2024 $ (0.02) $ 0.92 $ (0.96) $ (238.10) $ 66.49
2/1/2024 2/29/2024 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 66.49
3/1/2024 3/31/2024 $ 0.04 $ (1.75) $ 1.82 $ 460.26 $ (879.24)
4/1/2024 5/31/2024 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
6/1/2024 6/30/2024 $ 0.00 $ 0.08 $ (0.07) $ 10.65 $ 325.63
7/1/2024 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Charges Under Rider SPC
(Special Purpose Charge)

(Amount Per Customer)

Inception Through Present

 Service 
Classification 

No. 1                           
Non-Heating 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 1                                   
Heating 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 2 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 4 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 8 



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information 
above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

2/1/2022 12/31/2024
1/1/2025

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Energy Assistance Charge for the Supplemental Low-Income Energy Assistance Fund

Under Rider 1

(Dollars Per Customer Per Month)

Inception Through Present

0.64$                                  6.40$                                  240.00$                             
0.48$                                  4.80$                                  180.00$                             

 S.C. No. 1 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
less than 4,000,000 

Therms 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
4,000,000 Therms or 

more 



In the event of a discrepancy, documents on file with the Illinois Commerce Commission would supersede the information above.

Effective
From

Effective
To

2/1/2022 5/31/2022
6/1/2022 8/31/2022
9/1/2022 5/31/2023
6/1/2023 8/31/2023
9/1/2023 11/30/2023

12/1/2023 5/31/2024
6/1/2024 8/31/2024
9/1/2024 9/30/2024

10/1/2024 -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                      -$                      

-$                                -$                                -$                      -$                      -$                      

Residential Customer Charge Adjustments Non-Residential Customer Charge Adjustments

0.46$                              0.46$                              

 Service
Classification
No. 1 Heating 

 Service
Classification

No. 1 Non-Heating 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 2 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 4 

 Service 
Classification 

No. 8 
1.50$                    1.50$                    

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Charges Under Rider TPTFA

(Third-Party Transaction Fee Adjustment)

(Amount Per Customer)

Inception Through Present

0.06$                              0.06$                              

1.50$                    
1.11$                    
0.78$                    
0.69$                    
-$                      

(0.69)$                  

0.30$                              0.30$                              

0.44$                              0.44$                              
0.38$                              0.38$                              
0.26$                              0.26$                              

1.11$                    
0.78$                    
0.69$                    
-$                      

(0.69)$                  

1.11$                    
0.78$                    
0.69$                    
-$                      

(0.69)$                  

0.17$                              0.17$                              (0.76)$                  (0.76)$                  (0.76)$                  



Effective
From

Effective
To

10/1/2024 12/31/2024
1/1/2025 3/31/2025
4/1/2025 3/31/2026

4.33$                                  43.30$                                1,623.74$                          
4.69$                                  46.91$                                1,759.10$                          

5.27$                                  52.72$                                1,976.99$                          

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company
Low Income Discount Adjustment

(Dollars Per Customer Per Month)

Inception Through Present

 S.C. No. 1 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
less than 4,000,000 

Therms 

 Non-S.C. No. 1 taking 
4,000,000 Therms or 

more 
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